## **OUIT CLAIM DEED**

My Commission expires:

Recording requested By LISA J WALKER 05-700-08 APN: <u>05-700-20</u> Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder Fee: \$16.00 Page 1 Recorded By: FES Book- 499 Page-RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO Walker City/State/Zip: Pruttle Mountain THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S): DONALO AND THERESA I PIKE for and in consideration of ) do hereby QUIT CLAIM the Dollars (\$ right, title and interest, if any, which GRANTOR(S) may have in all that real property, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEE(S): LISA J WAKER AND DONOVAN S. WALKER whose address 894 boco CREEK \_\_ , situate is (if applicable): in the City of BATTLE MOUNTAIN, County of LANDER State of NEUADA All that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada bounded and described as follows: (Set forth legal description) Southerst 14- NORTHERST 14, SECTION 31 TOWNSHIP 29N KANGE 498's PARCEL # 54.55, 56,57 APN# 5-700-8 APN# 05-700-20 Together with all and singular hereditament and appeurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I(We have hereunto set my handlour hands on Signature of Grantor Signature of Grantor STATE OF NEVADA This instrument was acknowledged before me on date) \_\_\_\_ All a Hacked COUNTY OF EUREKA By (person(s) appearing before notary public) Notary Public

ícial

(Notary Stamp) .

State of California	)
	)
County of Fresno	)

On March 11, 2010 before me, Julia Youngs, a Notary Public, personally appeared Theresa J. Pike, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Commission # 1818834
Rotery Public - California
Freque County
the County Sentes for \$2,5912

State of California	)
	)
County of Fresno	)

On March 11, 2010 before me, Julia Youngs, a Notary Public, personally appeared Donald James Pike, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

JULIA YOUNGS

Commission # 1816834

Notary Public - California

Freeno County

My Comm. Expires Oct 23, 2012

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

## DOC # DV-214932

03/25/2010

01:14 PM

Official Record

Signate Signate SELLE Print Na Address City: State:	R (GRANTOR) INF  (REQUIRED)  Me: DONACO INKE  F.O BOXAY  MILAMONTS  CA ZIP:  ANY/PERSON REC  RED IF NOT THE SELLER OR B  TIME:	93641 QUESTING REC	BUYER (G (F Print Name: Address: City: State:	GRANTEE) INFORMA EQUIRED)  LISTA J. + DONOUM  GGU GOLD CO  BATTLE MOUNTAIN	ATION N S WACKER 289K
Signate Signate SELLE Print Na Address City: State: COMPA (REQUIR	R (GRANTOR) INF  (REQUIRED)  THE DOWNARD PIKE  TO BOX 24  THE MILHTON TE  CA ZIP:  ANY/PERSON REC	93641 QUESTING REC	BUYER (G (F Print Name: Address: City: State:	GRANTEE) INFORMA EQUIRED)  LISTA J. + DONOUM  GGY GOLD C  BATILE MOUNTAIN  NV ZIP: 80	ATION N S WACKER LERK
Signate Signate SELLE Print Na Address City: State:	R (GRANTOR) INF  (REQUIRED)  me: DONACO J PIKE  F.O BOXAY  MILATONITE  CA ZIP:	# THERESON J PINES 93641	BUYER (G (F Print Name: Address: City: State:	GRANTEE) INFORMA EQUIRED)  LISTA J. + DONOUM  GGU GOLD CO  BATTLE MOUNTAIN	ATION N S WACKER LERK
Signate Signate SELLE Print Na Address City:	R (GRANTOR) INF  (REQUIRED)  me: DONACO J PIKE  P.O BOXAY  MILATONIA	CINECESA S PIRE	BUYER (C [F Print Name: Address: City:	GRANTEE) INFORMA EQUIRED)  LISTA J. + DONOUM  GGU GOLD CO  BATTLE MOUNTAIN	ATION N S WACKER LERK
Signate Signate SELLE Print Na Address City:	R (GRANTOR) INF  (REQUIRED)  Me: DONACO J PIKE  P.O BOX24  MILLYMONITS	CINECESA S PIRE	BUYER (C [F Print Name: Address: City:	GRANTEE) INFORMA EQUIRED)  LISTA J. + DONOUM  GGU GOLD CO  BATTLE MOUNTAIN	ATION N S WACKER LERK
Signate Signate SELLE Print Na Address	R (GRANTOR) INF  (REQUIRED)  me: DONACO J PIKE  5: P.O BOXAY	& THERESA J PINE	BUYER (G (F Print Name: Address:	FRANTEE) INFORMA EQUIRED) 1154 J. + DONOUM 694 GOLD C	ATION N S WACKER 289K
Signate Signate SELLE Print Na	R (GRANTOR) INF  (REQUIRED)  me: DONALD J PIKE	•	BUYER (G	BRANTEE) INFORMA EQUIRED) LISA J. + DONOUM	ATION N S WACKER
Signate Signate SELLE	R (GRANTOR) INF	•	BUYER (G	GRANTEE) INFORMA	ATION
Signati Signati	3000	ORMATION	BUYER (G	RANTEE) INFORM	
Signati	ure (6) (b)		/ / _	apaoley <u>By cases</u>	
Signati	- // X/1///				
The same of the sa				apacity Startel	
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	al amount owed.	New		apacity Almosteo	
	1 1	Polici and Selici	. Stran be juild	A WILL GOLDINIS HUNIO I.	·,
Dusanas	+ + A NIDE 27E 020 +ha	Ruyer and Soller	ehall be inintly	y and severally liable f	or anv
of addition	onal tax due, may result	t in a penalty of 10	% of the tax due	e plus interest at 1% per	montn.
provided	herein. Furthermore, t	the disallowance o	f any claimed e	kemption, or other deter	mination
belief, an	id can be supported by	documentation if	called upon to s	ubstantiate the informati	០ព
and NRS	ersigned deciales and a 3375 110 that the infor	mation provided is	correct to the b	est of their information	and
Tha	projected declarate and t	acknowledges un	der nepalty of n	erjury, pursuant to NRS	375.060
5. Partia	al Interest: Percentag	ge being transfer	red: <u>                                     </u>	<u>%</u>	
6	from farin	10	$\leftarrow$	<del></del>	
, b. I	Explain Reason for Exem	nption:	14 to 3	and forther of Dan	maken
4. <u>II E X</u> 5	emption Claimed: Transfer Tax Exemption,	per NRS 375.090, 5	Section: 5		
A IS CO	matica Claimad:	/ /		1 1	
	Property Transfer Tax D	Due:	\$	/ / /	
	fer Tax Value:	// // // // // // // // // // // // //	\$		
J. 10IRI Deed	Value/Sales Price o   in Lieu of Foreclosure	Only (value of pro	perty) \$	007	7
	, Wataa (Balaa Bulaa a	of Dranoth	• 🗘	820	
g) (e 	Other	,			1 /
e) (	Apt. Bidg. Agricultural	· / L	ım"l/l∩d"l iie Home		\
a) [) c):{_	Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 F	Plex	_	\
	of Property:	b) Singi	le Fam Res.	Book-499 Page-	104
				Recorded By: FES	RPTT:
		<del></del>	710,00	- Page 1 of 1	Fee: \$16.00
d)	700-20	-	Date of R Notes:	Mike Rebaleat.	
c)	コンシー コン				wiley its
a) 5- b) 5- c)	700-8	• •	Boak:	- Fureka Co	unty – NV
a) 5- b) 5- c)		;) —	1	= Funcks Co	